

## postrock.ksu.edu

March 28, 2024

TO: Lincoln County 4-H Graduating Seniors FROM: Nora Rhoades

> Post Rock District 108 W. Lincoln Lincoln, KS 67455 O: (785) 524-4432 nrhoades@ksu.edu

## SUBJECT: SCHOLARSHIP DEADLINE, GRADUATION CORDS, AND SENIOR SHOUT OUTS

I am writing to share information about local continuing education scholarships you may be eligible for because of your involvement in Lincoln County 4-H. Below is a list of scholarships to consider applying for:

- Lincoln County 4-H Boosters Scholarship
- Bob and Marty Walker Memorial Scholarship
- Lincoln County Cattlemen's Scholarship

The scholarship applications and details can be found online at <u>www.postrock.k-state.edu/4-h/awards-and-recognition/education-scholarships/</u>. They are also enclosed in this mailing. **Completed applications need to be turned into the Post Rock District - Lincoln Office by the deadline of May 1, 2024.** 

I also want to let you know that the Lincoln County 4-H Council has a **4-H graduation cord** at the Extension Office for each high school senior active in the local 4-H program. This is a gift for you to celebrate your graduation milestone. Please stop by the Extension Office to pick it up.

Finally, we want to celebrate all graduating high school seniors! Post Rock District is going to dedicate a shout out to each 4-H senior on the <u>Post Rock District 4-H Facebook page</u>. It is optional to be included. If interested, email Tonia at tiunderw@ksu.edu, the following:

- 1) A photo or two (a senior photo, favorite 4-H photo, or throwback childhood photo)
- 2) A quote or message (why you love 4-H, how you have benefited from being involved in 4-H, favorite 4-H memory, or a quote that has guided you through the years)

Call the Extension Office at 785-524-4432 if you have any questions. Enjoy the exciting weeks and months ahead! Thanks for your many contributions to 4-H!